Agreement, SANParks shall release all or so much of the Performance Bond as 

shall remain undrawn after such expiry or termination. 

20.4 The amount to be guaranteed by the Performance Bond for the first twelve month 

period as from the Signature Date shall be the sum of R168 000 (One Hundred 

and Sixty Eight Thousand Rand exclusive of VATThe Performance Bond shall 

be reinstated in full and its amount adjusted annually within 90 (ninety) Business 

Days of the end of each Project Year such that the amount to be guaranteed by 

the Performance Bond for the relevant Project Year is not less than the  amount